The ICMTS is a direct operated motorised valve
driven by actuator type ICAD 600A-TS. The
ICMTS is designed to regulate the flow of
transcritical gas or subcritical liquid from the
gascooler in transcritical CO2 systems. The
ICMTS can also be used for other control
functions in CO2 systems. The ICMTS valve is
designed so that the opening and closing

Ordering
Table 14: Ordering
Type Code number
ICMTS
ICMTS 20-A33 027H1084
ICMTS 20-A 027H1085
ICMTS 20-B66 027H1093
ICMTS 20-B 027H1086
ICMTS 20-C 027H1087
ICAD 600A-TS
ICAD 600A-TS with cables 027H9078
ICAD 600A-TS without cables 027H9123
Accessories
Figure 17: Valve orifice
D
an
fo
ss
27
H
82
17
Table 15: Service kit 1 - valve orifice
Type Code no.
Gasket kit with orifice for B and C cones 027H1192
Gasket kit with orifice for A33 and A (new design) cones 027H1193
Figure 18: ICMTS top part
D
an
fo
ss
27
H
82
63
Table 16: Service kit 2 – Top part with cone complete
Type Code no.
ICMTS 20-A33 top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1088
ICMTS 20-A top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1080
ICMTS 20-B66 top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1094
ICMTS 20-B top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1081
ICMTS 20-C top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1082
Figure 19: Cable for ICAD 600A-TS
D
an
fo
ss
27
H
01
14
Motor operated valve, type ICMTS with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.07 AI217586428573en-001102 | 18
Table 17: Cable for ICAD 600A-TS
Cable length Code no.
Cable set 1.5 m, female 027H0426
Cable set 10 m, female 027H0427
Figure 20: Connectors for ICAD 600A-TS
Danfoss
27H0115
Table 18: Connectors for ICAD 600A-TS
Connector type Code no.
Two Female Connectors with screw terminals:
• connector for power
• connector for control signals
027H0430
Figure 21:
ICAD-UPS
Table 19: ICAD-UPS
Type Code no.
ICAD-UPS 027H0182
Figure 22:
Multi-function
tool
Table 20: Multi-function tool
Type Code no.
Multi-function tool 027H0181
Figure 23: ICAD 600A-TS Protection Cap
D
an
fo
ss
27
H
01
50
Table 21: ICAD 600A-TS Protection Cap
Type Code no.
ICAD 600A-TS Protection Cap 027H0431
Figure 24: EKC 326A
Danfoss
84B8275
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.07 AI217586428573en-001102 | 19
Motor operated valve, type ICMTS with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
Table 22: EKC 326A
Type Code no.
EKC 326A 084B7252
Table 23: Technical data - EKC 326A
Features Specifications
Supply voltage 24 V AC +/-15% 50/60 Hz (the supply voltage is galvanically separated from the input and output signals)
Power consumption Controller 8 VA
Input signal Pressure transmitter Ratiometric, AKS 2050
Digital input from external contact function
Voltage signal 0 – 10 V Signal range = 2 – 10 V
Sensor input 1 pcs. Pt 1000 ohm
Alarm relay 1 pcs. SPST 250 V AC AC-1: 4 A (ohmic) AC-15: 3 A (inductive)
Actuator ICAD 600A-TS mounted on ICMTS Voltage signal 0 – 10 mA
CCM Step motor
Data communication Possible to connect a data communication module type AKA 174
Environments -10 – +55°C, during operations -40 – +70°C, during transport
20 – 80% Rh, not condensed
No shock influence / vibrations
Enclosure IP 20
Weight 300 g
Mounting DIN rail
Display LED, 3 digits
Terminals max. 2.5 mm2 multicore
Approvals EMC acc. EN 61000-6-3 and EN 61000-6-2 LVD acc. EN 60730-1 and EN 60730-2-9
Figure 25: AKS 2050
D
an
fo
ss
60
90
40
Table 24: AKS 2050
Operating range Code no.
-1 – 59 bar 060G5750
-1 – 99 bar 060G5751
-1 – 159 bar 060G5752
Table 25: Technical data - AKS 2050
Features Specifications